

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23761/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in CP No. 206/1999

of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LAKHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ng
Time was granted on several occasions to learned counsel appeari
een
for the respondent-contemnor, but inspite of that no counter affidavit has b
client is not
filed. Learned counsel for the respondent stated that his
responding, as such he should be discharged from this case. Prayer is allow
ed.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the respondent.

Put up the matter on 28th October, 2005.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master