

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23761/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2003 in CP No. 206/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LAKHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(For release of the respondent)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to show cause.

Until further order, the respondent shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sagar, M.P.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

